Parks and Recreation User Fees & Service Charges Appendix D

USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Arena - Ice Time

Meridian Credit Union Arena

Centennial Arena

Prime Time - Resident $ 216.25
Non Prime Time $ 165.00
Prime Time - Non Resident $ 235.75
Development Ice $ 82.75
Minor Sports - Prime time $ 145.00
Minor Sports — Non Prime time $ 115.75
Day of Ice $ 100.50
Non Prime School Rate $ 118.25
Notes:

Prime time hours Monday to Friday 4:00 PM to 11:00 PM, Saturdays and Holidays 6:00 AM to 12:00 Midnight, and

Sundays 6:00 AM to 11:00 PM.

All other times are non prime.

In order to qualify for resident rates 60% of the group must be residents of Niagara-on-the-Lake.

Development ice time is for training purposes. Permitted during non-prime time only

Minor Sports rate is only for NOTL Minor Hockey & NOTL Figure Skating

Day of ice is a booking for the day of the event. This is based on schedule availability. Cancelling and rebooking is not

permitted

Arena Ice Time user fees are season based and cross over calendar years.

Arena - Room Rentals

Mary Snider Room - Hourly $ 24.00
Mary Snider Room - Daily $ 111.00
Board room - Hourly $ 24.00
Board room - Daily $ 111.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Arena - Programs
Public Skating
Family Pass $ 96.25
Adult — Daily Pass $ 4.00
Adult — Season Pass $ 58.75
Youth/Senior - Daily Pass $ 3.00
Youth/Senior Season Pass $ 45.25
Parents & Preschool/ Stick & Puck *
Adults $ 3.50
Children $ 3.00
Shinny - Noon hour
Daily $ 5.00
Yearly $ 170.00
Skate Sharpening $ 10.00
Note:
* HST not charged on youth programs
The room is available free of charge for all community groups unless they have a special occasion permit.
Arena - Advertising
Centennial Arena only $ 194.25
MCU Arena only $ 444.25
Both Arenas $ 527.75
Arena - Summer Floor Time
Hourly Rentals $ 105.25
Daily Rentals - 1 Arena $ 1,048.00
Daily Rentals - Both Arenas $ 1,844.25
Minor Lacrosse - Hourly $ 73.75
Court House
Resident
Private - Daily $ 1,693.75
Not for Profit - Daily $ 1,399.50
Friday setup $ 350.00
Hourly $ 64.25




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Court House

Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00
Non Resident

Private - Daily $ 1,971.50
Not for Profit - Daily $ 1,749.25
Friday setup $ 350.00
Hourly $ 64.25
Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00
Notes:

Not for Profit rate applies to registered agencies. The facility must be booked by the NP agency and provide there charitable #

Private rate applies for private bookings ie; wedding, trade shows, bridal showers, shows.

Courthouse user fees are season based and cross over calendar years. (Nov - Feb)

Queenston Library

Hall Rental - Daily $ 179.75
Hall Rental - Hourly $ 23.25
Senior - Hourly $ 15.75
Security Deposit $ 500.00
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol $ 200.00
Notes:

Senior Rate applies when 75% or more of the group are older than 60 years old

Ball Diamonds

Virgil Sports Park - Diamond A/B/C

Memorial Park - Diamond 1

Residents - hr/diamond $ 23.25
Non Residents - hr/diamond $ 34.75
Tournament - Residents/hr/diamond $ 40.75
Tournament - Non Residents/hr/diamond $ 46.50
Tournament - Non-Profit/hr/diamond $ 33.50




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Ball Diamonds

Minor Sports - hr/diamond - game $ 23.25
Minor Sports - hr/diamond - practice $ 17.50
Lights - night/diamond $ 17.50
Notes:

Non-profit daily rental fee to cover the cost of setup and takedown of any equipment and

cost of garbage removal

Soccer Fields

Type A Field

Memorial Park - A pitch

Resident $ 29.00
Non Resident $ 34.75
Minor Soccer - Hourly $ 17.50
Additional Lining / Field $ 104.25
Lights - Night $ 34.75
Changerooms - Night $ 29.00
Type B Field

Memorial Park - B/C/D pitch

Virgil Sports Park - 1/2/3/4/5 pitch

Resident $ 23.25
Non Resident $ 29.00
Minor Soccer - Hourly $ 17.50
Additional Lining / Field $ 104.25
Notes:

Type A field is a regulation field with lights

Type B field is a field under regulation size with no lights

Bandshell & Pavilion

Bandshell Rental $ 48.00
Memorial Park Pavilion $ 52.75
Virgil Sports Park Pavilion $ 52.75




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Gazebo

Gazebo rental (3 hr blocks) $ 250.00
Special Event Signage

New sign/event $ 400.00
Date change (annual fee) $ 50.00
Note: this is for the large group event board located at Queen and Mississagua Street. Events must be over 1000

people and operate annually within the Town boundaries.

Pools

Niagara Pool

St. Davids Pool

Residents

Swimming Passes

Youth $ 61.00
Seniors $ 61.00
Adults $ 66.75
Family $ 116.50
Guest (1 week only) $ 22.00
Swimming Admissions

Youth $ 3.00
Seniors $ 3.00
Adults $ 4.00
Swimming Lessons

Parent & Tot/Preschool/Youth Group * $ 61.00
Family/Group lessons * $ 161.00
Semi-Private * $ 89.25
Private * $ 177.50
Advanced Group Lessons - (Rookie, Ranger, Star, Br. Star) * $ 77.75
Swim Team * $ 140.00
Aguatics Camp * $ 173.25
Non Resident

Swimming Passes

Youth $ 66.00
Seniors $ 66.00
Adults $ 72.25




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Pools

Family $ 126.00
Guest (1 week only) $ 23.75
Swimming Admissions

Youth $ 3.00
Seniors $ 3.00
Adults $ 4.00
Swimming Lessons

Parent & Tot/Preschool/Youth Group * $ 66.00
Family/Group lessons * $ 174.00
Semi-Private * $ 96.50
Private * $ 191.75
Advanced Group Lessons - (Rookie, Ranger, Star, Br. Star) * $ 84.00
Swim Team * $ 151.25
Aguatics Camp * $ 187.25
Note:

* No tax is applied to youth lessons as per legislation

Swim team registration will include a branded swim cap

Pool Rental

Private Rental - hourly $ 107.00
Additional guard $ 28.25
Notes:

Private Rental includes 2 guards. Additional guards will be added as per Ministry regulations based on swimmers.




Community Centre - Room Rentals
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 2/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3
Auditorium - 1/3

Auditorium - 3/3
Auditorium - 3/3

Auditorium - 3/3
Kitchen

Simpson’s Pharmacy

Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy

Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Simpson’s Pharmacy
Mori Nurseries
Mori Nurseries
Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Mori Nurseries

Rate
Private
Public
Senior - Day *
Senior
Private
Public
Senior - Day *
Senior
Private
Public
Senior - Day *
Senior

if Booking Sat

Senior

Public
Public
Public

Senior Group
Senior Group
Senior
Public
Public

Public

Senior Group

DEVL
Sun - Fri @ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun - Fri @ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun - Fri @ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun - Fri @ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun - Fri @ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3
Sun-Fri@ 3

Friday/Saturday
Friday/Saturday

Friday

Mon - Sun

Mon - Sun
Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun

Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun
Mon - Sun
Mon - Sun
Sat - Sun

Sat - Sun
Sat - Sun

2024 Approved
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93.25
45.50
26.00
29.75
61.25
33.50
18.25
21.00
33.50
18.50
10.75
12.25

858.25
1,030.25

343.25
85.75

20.00

26.50
199.00

272.50
136.25
199.00

15.50

22.25
167.75
241.50

105.25

2025 Approved
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98.00
47.75
27.25
31.25
67.00
35.25
19.25
22.00
35.25
19.50
11.25
12.75

901.25
1,081.75

360.50
90.00

21.00

27.75
209.00

286.25
143.00
209.00

16.25

23.25
176.25
253.50

110.50




Community Centre - Room Rentals

2024 Approved

2025 Approved

Mori Nurseries

Studio Room
Studio Room
Studio Room
Studio Room

*NEW* Penner

Penner
Penner
Penner
Penner
Board Room

Board Room

Security Deposit
After hours staffing

After hours staffing
Insurance Fee - Events with Alcohol

Note:

Revised Senior Auditorium rates. Eliminated Day & Evening rates to a combined rate.

* Historical Senior groups will be grandfathered at the proposed rate.

This facility rates structure proposed to 2024 due to the facility being available to rent 18 months in advance

Senior Group

Public
Public
Private
Private

Senior

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Private

Sat - Sun
Mon - Fri

Sat - Sun

Mon - Fri

Sat - Sun

Mon - Sun

Mon - Sun

Mon - Fri

Sat - Sun

Sat - Sun

Mon - Sun

Mon - Sun

Mon - Fri

Sat - Sun

After hours staffing - added cover costs outside of the core hours with an established rate & time. This doesn't apply to Friday & Saturday bulk pricing
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37.75
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| & L2 & | & & @ & [2-3 & & B & & & &

176.25

19.50
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15.75

23.00

34.50
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18.50
525.00

39.75

39.75
200.00




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Community Centre - Fitness Memberships

Residents

Daily pass $ 5.50
Monthly - Adult $ 25.00
Monthly - Student $ 19.00
Monthly - Senior $ 16.75
Yearly - Adult $ 233.00
Yearly - Student $ 192.75
Yearly - Senior $ 158.75
Couple - Adult $ 311.50
Couple - Senior $ 192.75
Family $ 345.75
Non Residents

Daily pass $ 5.50
Monthly - Adult $ 33.00
Monthly - Student $ 27.25
Monthly - Senior $ 25.00
Yearly - Adult $ 311.50
Yearly - Student $ 377.50
Yearly - Senior $ 232.25
Couple - Adult $ 395.75
Couple - Senior $ 311.50
Family $ 425.00
Note:

Family is 2 adults and 2 youth ages 13-20 years old living in the same household

Student rate applies to youth ages 13-20 years. Must present a valid student ID card upon registration

Senior rates apply to members age 60 years and older

Recreation Programs

Residents

Camp Programs

Holiday - late Dec & Jan - per day $ 42.00
March Break - per week $ 157.50
March Break - per day $ 42.00
Summer Camp - per week $ 173.25
Summer Camp - per day $ 42.00




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Recreation Programs

Residents

All Camps - Before Care - per day $ 6.00
All Camps - After Care - per day $ 6.00
Non Residents

Holiday - late Dec & Jan - per day $ 45.50
March Break - per week $ 170.25
March Break - per day $ 45.50
Summer Camp - per week $ 187.25
Summer Camp - per day $ 45.50
All Camps - Before Care - per day $ 6.00
All Camps - After Care - per day $ 6.00
Youth Recreation Programs (per session)

Youth and Family Programming - 30-45 minutes Class $ 8.50
Youth and Family Programming - 60 minutes Class $ 11.50
Youth and Family Programming - Specialty Class $ 15.00
Youth and Family Programing - Drop in Class $ 5.00
Note:

Youth Recreation programs is a per session fee. Weeks may be adjusted for scheduling purposes.

Final calculation will be the per session fee x the duration of the program

No tax is charged on youth programs as per legislation.

New programs will be introduced and will be charged a comparable fee

Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery

Interment Rights

Full Single Lot - Resident $ 1,318.80
Full Single Lot - Non Resident $ 2,174.55
Full Double Lot - Resident $ 2,400.30
Full Double Lot - Non Resident $ 4,246.20
Cremation Lot - Resident $ 894.60
Cremation Lot - Non Resident $ 1,415.40
Child Lot - Resident $ 894.60




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery

Child Lot - Non Resident $ 1,416.45
Columbarium A - 1 - 6 - (see notes)

Lower 2 Levels - Resident $ 1,470.00
Lower 2 Levels - Non Resident $ 2,128.35
Upper 2 levels - Resident $ 1,845.90
Upper 2 levels - Non Resident $ 2,940.00
Columbarium B - 7 (New)

Lower 2 levels - Resident $ 1,800.00
Lower 2 levels - Non Resident $ 2,200.00
Mid 2 levels - Resident $ 2,000.00
Mid 2 levels - Non-Resident $ 2,700.00
Top 2 levels - Residents $ 2,200.00
Top 2 levels - Non Residents $ 3,200.00
Scattering Grounds & Plague $ 531.00
Interment Charges

Adult Casket - Resident $ 1,361
Adult Casket - Non Resident $ 1,747
Child Casket - Resident $ 702
Child Casket - Non Resident $ 1,042
Infant - Resident $ 702
Infant - Non Resident $ 1,042
Cremation in Ground - Resident $ 487
Cremation in Ground - Non Resident $ 702
Columbarium Niche - Resident $ 424
Columbarium Niche - Non Resident $ 572
Additional Cremation - Resident $ 81
Additional Cremation - Non Resident $ 81
Surcharges

Arrival after 3:00 pm per 1/2 hour $ 158
Saturday Call in for Lot Purchase $ 267




USER FEE DESCRIPTION 2024 Approved

Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery

Saturday Casket Interment (before 11 AM) $ 606
Saturday Cremation (before noon) $ 351
Saturday late charge per 1/2 hour $ 135
Interment on Sunday or Holiday $ 1,455
Disinterment Charges

Disinterment of Cremated Remains (in ground) $ 684
Disinterment of Cremated Remains (niche) $ 549
Disinterment Casket Burial $ 2,877
Other Fees

Concrete Liner Including Installation $ 861
Marker Setting Fee (less than 24" x 12") $ 163
Marker Setting Fee (more than 24" x 12") $ 202
Marker (Care and Maintenance) $ 53
Setting Corner Post $ 147
Deed Transfer Fee $ 108
Issuing Duplicate Deed $ 108
Notes:

Columbarium A - 1-6 are sold out, this pricing is for repurchases only

Casket disinterment charges are for excavation only. All other related services and charges are provided by third

parties, which may include funeral homes, transfer services and Medical Officer of Health.




